LAND AT ALBERT STREET, HOLBEACH,
LINCOLNSHIRE
AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL EVALUATION
4 - s ;
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
s c u i ^ c ^ u a z ^ p v ^
© Hertfordshire Archaeological Trust 2002
= * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Ms Sarah Grundy of the Lincolnshire Sites and Monuments Record.
REFERENCES
Institute of Field Archaeologists (1999), Standard and Guidance for Archaeological
Field Evaluation (revised 1999)
Lincolnshire County Council (1998) Lincolnshire Archaeological Handbook
Soil Survey of England and Wales 1983. Legend for the 1:250,000 Soil Map of
England and Wales. Harpenden
APPENDIX 1
SMR INFORM ATION
© Hertfordshire Archaeological Trust 2002
MONUID PREFREF NCR DESCRIPTION
LI 20231 20231 TF
35820
24320
Holbeach Railway Station
L122201 22201 TF
36290
24530
Post-mediaeval claypits on Fishpond Lane (formerly Drakes
Lane)
L122219 22219 TF
35560
24910
Mediaeval iron spur found during sewerage works
LI 22221 22221 TF

35900
24800
Gold coin of Richard 11 found near the church in 1833
LI 22227 22227 TF
35850
24850
Site of a probable early 15"' century preaching cross,
demolished in 1883, probably site of earlier cross. Thomas de
Multon granted a fair and market for Holbeach in 1253, cross
mentioned here in 1273.
LI 22232 22232 TF
35920
24850
All Saints Hospital, Holbeach, founded by Sir John of Kirton in
1351. Ceased to exist by 1345
L123637 23637 TF
35850
24850
Mediaeval bridge remains exposed during a 1988 excavation on
the Old Town Tunnel on Market Hill
LI 80760 23663 TF
35900
24800
A 1998 trial trench evaluation on the High Street revealed post-
mediaeval features. A possible brick cellar was recorded at the
rear of the property.
L180761 23664 TF
35900
24800
A 1998 trial trench evaluation on the High Street revealed post-
mediaeval features. An undated cobbled floor surface was also
recorded
L122218 22218 TF
35750
24370
Burial ground of St P e t e r s Chapel, Holbeach. A mound to the
west of Holbeach Station was levelled in 1867. A number of
human skulls were found in association
L181820 23697 TF
35930
24870
Disturbed ditch containing a single Saxo-Norman pottery sherd
(Stamford Ware) recorded during an evaluation at 4 Park Road
LI 82805 23770 TF
35830
24780
A watching brief recorded burnt deposits and single fragment of
iron slag from a pit of possible Saxo-Norman date
L182805 23770 TF
35830
24780
Watching brief at 4 Park Road. Iron slag suggests a bloomery
furnace
L120230 20230 TF
35620
24790
Stukeley Hall and gardens. Built in 1822 on the site of the site
of the Artisan Mannerist family house of the family of the